
Changes to legislation: Deregulation Act 2015, Cross Heading: Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 02 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

DRIVING INSTRUCTORS

PART 3

CONSEQUENTIAL AND RELATED AMENDMENTS

Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988

- 31 (1) Part 1 of Schedule 2 to the Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988 (prosecution and punishment of offences: offences under the Traffic Acts), as amended by Schedule 6 to the Road Safety Act 2006, is amended as follows.
- (2) In the entry for section 125A(4) of the Road Traffic Act 1988—
- (a) for “125A(4)” substitute “ 125(3B) ”;
 - (b) in the second column, for “for registration as disabled driving instructor” substitute “ to be registered in respect of driving instruction ”;
 - (c) in the second column, omit “onset of, or deterioration in,”.
- (3) In the entry for section 133C(4) of the Road Traffic Act 1988, in the second column, omit “disabled”.
- (4) In the entry for section 133D of the Road Traffic Act 1988, in the second column, for “disabled persons” substitute “ persons required to hold emergency control certificates ”.

Commencement Information

- II** [Sch. 2](#) in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see [s. 115](#)

- 32 (1) Until the commencement of Schedule 6 to the Road Safety Act 2006, Part 1 of Schedule 2 to the Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988 (prosecution and punishment of offences: offences under the Traffic Acts) has effect as if it were amended as follows.
- (2) In the entry for section 125A(4) of the Road Traffic Act 1988—
- (a) for “125A(4)” substitute “ 125(2B) ”;
 - (b) in the second column, for “for registration as disabled driving instructor” substitute “ to be registered in respect of driving instruction ”;
 - (c) in the second column, omit “onset of, or deterioration in,”.
- (3) In the entry for section 133C(4) of the Road Traffic Act 1988, in the second column, omit “disabled”.

Changes to legislation: Deregulation Act 2015, Cross Heading: Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 02 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (4) In the entry for section 133D of the Road Traffic Act 1988, in the second column, for “disabled persons” substitute “ persons required to hold emergency control certificates ”.

Commencement Information

- I2** [Sch. 2](#) in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see [s. 115](#)
- I3** [Sch. 2 para. 32](#) in force at 8.6.2015 in so far as not already in force by [S.I. 2015/994](#), [art. 7\(a\)](#) (with [Sch. Pt. 3](#))

Changes to legislation:

Deregulation Act 2015, Cross Heading: Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 02 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2015/994 art. 13 Sch. by [S.I. 2015/1405 art. 2\(3\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 110A inserted by [2016 c. 12 s. 16\(1\)](#)